## LOUDON COUNTY ELECTION NOTICE

To the voters of Loudon County, TN and the Voters of the City of Loudon, notice is hereby given pursuant to TCA 2-12-111(a), a special election has been called for the City of Loudon in conjunction with the August 4, 2022, State/Federal Primary, Loudon County General and Municipal Election for the City of Lenoir City. The Special Election will be to fill the following vacancy that has occurred:

## Loudon City Council- to fill unexpired term

Qualifications for Loudon City Council: Councilmen shall be qualified electors of the City and shall hold no other public office except as a Notary Public or member of the National Guard or Military Reserve. No person shall be eligible to the office of councilman unless he has been a citizen and resident of the City of Loudon for one (1) year immediately preceding his election. If a councilman shall cease to possess any of these qualifications or shall be convicted of any crime involving moral turpitude, his office shall immediately become vacant. No person shall be eligible to serve as a councilman who has been convicted of malfeasance in office, bribery or other corrupt practice or crime. [As replaced by Pvt. Acts 1987, ch. 89] General Provisions Governing Qualifications for Office set out in TCA §8-18-101.

- First day to issue a petition was May 20, 2022.
- Qualifying deadline will be June 23, 2022 @ 12:00 NOON
- The withdrawal deadline will be June 30, 2022 @ 12:00 NOON

## Petitions may be picked up at:

Office location: Loudon County Election Commission

100 River Road # 108 Loudon, Tennessee 37774

**Phone**: 865-458-2560 **Office Hours**: Monday-Friday 8:00 A.M.- 4:30 P.M.

Please refer to the ad published on February 9, 2022 for additional information about the August 4, 2022 Election.

## **Loudon County Election Commission**

Jim Davis, Chairman, Beverly Sweeney, Secretary, Andrew Bennett, Leo Bradshaw & Darlene Schrubb, members, Susan H. Harrison, Administrator of Elections